



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10914 of 2025

Sanjay Alias Pappu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Roshani Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Perusal of order sheet shows that record of trial Court was summoned vide order dated 12.02.2026 and next date was fixed for 11.03.2026 but record was not sent. Thereafter next date was fixed for 06.04.2026 and a reminder was issued to the District Judge concerned but despite that record has not been sent so far.

The District Judge, Jaunpur shall ensure that record of trial Court is sent within two weeks.

Put up this case on 13.05.2026, as fresh.

Office is directed to communicate this order to the District Judge concerned forthwith.

April 28, 2026

S Rawat

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)